12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com
6/1/2001
89
Heavy Duty Control Valve 940 Series
Actuator Diaphragm Approximate
Number Size Shipping Weight
940B 14" 45 lbs [20 kg]
940C 17" 86 lbs [39 kg]

5. Specify the Valve Number.
6. Specify the Positioner Number (if required).
How to Order
Control Valves
12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com
1/1/2001
90
Heavy Duty Control Valve 940 Series
Models
760P (Pneumatic)
760E (Electropneumatic)
Action
Direct
Input Signal Ranges
760P: 3 to 15 psig
760E: 4 to 20 mA
Air Requirements
Clean, oil-free, dry air
Maximum Supply Pressure:
30 psig
Air Consumption:
0.28 SCFH (760P),
0.38 SCFH (760E), typical
Flow Rate: 9.0 SCFM
Connections
Pneumatic: 1/4 NPT
Gauge: 1/8 NPT
Electrical: 3/4 NPT
Exhaust: 1/4 NPT
Enclosure
NEMA 4X, IP65
Ambient Temperature
-40°F (-40°C) to 185°F (85°C)
Weight
10 lbs [4.55 kg]
Positioner Specifications
All dimensions are nominal.
Dimensions in [ ] are in millimeters.
The Trerice No. TA987 Air Filter/Regulator is
recommended for filtering and regulating the
pressure of plant compressed air and delivering
clean, dry air at the proper pressure to
pneumatic control devices.
B TOP = 13.50 [342.9]
C TOP = 16.75 [425.5]
B TOP = 20.00 [508]
C TOP = 27.00 [685.8]
2.25 [57.2]
1/4 NPT
B TOP = 8.94 [227.1]
C TOP = 11.03 [280.2]
Co
nt